35E
Single Duct Terminal Units
for Variable Volume Systems
Nominal: 75 to 5995 CMH
cluk
Stamp
Product
Data

2. 25mm fiberglass with non-woven fabrics
4
Model number nomenclature
	 35E	 C	 0	 0R	 04	 0	 D000	 S	 000	 000	 00	 1	 S	 A
35E:
Single duct
With/ Without Control
C- BAC control
N- No control
Insulation
0- 1" fiberglass Al foil
1- 1" fiberglss non-woven
         fabrics
2- 1" Pe (Soft Pdyenthylene)
Unit Hand
0R- Right hand
0L- Left hand
Inlet Size
04 - 4”	 05 - 5”	 06 - 6”
07 - 7”	 08 - 8”	 09 - 9”
10 - 10” 	12 - 12”	 14 - 14”
16 - 16”
Outlet Size
0 -  Standard rectangle outlet
1 -  Round outlet same as inlet
A -  (2) Dia 5-7/8" outlet
B -  (3) Dia 5-7/8" outlet
C -  (2) Dia 7-7/8" outlet
D -  (3) Dia 7-7/8" outlet
E -  (2) Dia 9-7/8" outlet
F -  (3) Dia 9-7/8" outlet
Control type
D000  -  W/o electric heater, W/ transformer
D001  -  W/o electric heater,W/O transformer
EH01  -  1 stage EH,<5kW; EH11-1 stage EH,>=5kW
EH02  -  2 stage EH,<5kW; EH12-2 stage EH,>=5kW
EH03  -  3 stage EH,<5kW; EH13-3 stage EH,>=5kW
WHV1 -  On/Off hot water valve (standard)
WHV2 -  Anolog control hot water valve (standard)
Control Panel
0 - N/A
S - Standard
L - LCD type
Control Type
0 - N/A
1 - ZN141V
3 - ZN341V
Electric Heater Input
00 - N/A
10 - 1.0kW
15 - 1.5kW
20 - 2.0kW
...     ...
95 - 9.5kW
Electric Heater Stage
000 - N/A
E11 - 1Ph 1 Stage
E12 - 1Ph 2 Stage
E13 - 1Ph 3 Stage
Hot water coil
000 - N/A
W11- 1row Right hand
W12- 2row Right hand
W21- 1row Left hand
W22- 2 row Left hand
Accessories
0 - Without bracket
S - With bracket
Znitial Design
5
Dimensions (cont)
35E BASE UNIT